

**Misc. Case No. 08/2021**

**Order No. 17**

**Dated. 23.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance of petitioner and S.R. and A.D.  
Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer.  
Petitioner filed process fee of Rs. 5/- alongwith postal A.D.  
Issue the same at once.  
Fix **13/11/2024** for S.R. & A.D.

**D/C**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**